Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519280EN   page 1
June 21, 2021 9:38 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Shallow plenum - under 2.5″ deep RTC fits the most challenging spaces
•	 Standard and high lumen models up to 7000 lumens
•	 Up to 133 lumens per watt delivering up to 56% energy savings

PS519280EN   page 2
June 21, 2021 9:38 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 22RTC-48-UNV-EL14W-L835-HCD-SWPD1-U
Size Series Lumen Voltage Options Emergency Factory Wiring
Size Series (1) Lumen (2) Voltage Options Emergency Factory Wiring
22=2' x 2' RTC=Recessed
Center Lensed
Troffer
34=3400 Lumens
48=4800 Lumens
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
347=347 Volt
120V=120 Volt (8)
277V=277 Volt (8)
GL=Single
Element Fuse
GM=Double
Element Fuse
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (3)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (3)
GTR2=Bodine Generator Transfer
Relay (4), (8)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay with
dimming control (4)
[Blank]=No Flex
A3/8-4/18GDIM=3/8″ Flex with 0-10V Dimming Leads
A3/8-2/18G=3/8″ Flex with line and common
A3/8-5/18GDIM=Flex with 0-10V Dimming leads and Blue for alternate wiring
See below for details.
Notes
(1) DesignLights
Consortium® Qualified
and classified for both
DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.
designlights.org for
details.
Notes
(2) Nominal lumen
output. See table for
actual values
Notes
(8) Must specify
voltage as 120V or
277V when ordering
GTR2 option.
Notes
(3) With integral test switch/indicator/laser test.
For approximate delivered lumens multiply the
lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the
wattage of the emergency battery pack (100
lm/W x 7=700 lumens). (4) Used to bypass
local control during outage. Must be used in
conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided
by others). GTR2 option includes 2 relays on
fixtures with dimming drivers. ETRD option only
requires one relay when used on a dimming
fixture. (8) Must specify voltage as 120V or
277V when ordering GTR2 option.
Flexible Metal Conduit Options
Flex options available for 0-10V dimming control, DALI dimming control, emergency and night